### 505491410 05/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5538214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER ROESLER	10/13/2016
THIEMO ROESLER	10/13/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROESLER IP GMBH
Street Address:	RUPOLZER STRABE 53
City:	HERGENSWEILER/LINDAU
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-88138

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16420855

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (412)209-0672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 412-297-4900

Email: IPPatent@CohenLaw.com
Correspondent Name: COHEN & GRIGSBY, P.C.
Address Line 1: 625 LIBERTY AVENUE

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-3152

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-073 DE/US DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA E. GEARY
SIGNATURE:	/lisa e. geary/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PT16-073DIV\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PT16-073DIV\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505491410 REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0089

Assignment of Rights of Patent/Invention	Client Docket No.
	16-073 DE/US

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/285,881

Filed: October 5, 2016

Assignor/Inventor:

PETER ROESLER, Wangen, Germany

THIEMO ROESLER, Wangen-Neuravensburg, Germany

Assignee:

ROESLER IP GMBH, Rupolzer Straße 53, D-88138 Hergensweiler/Lindau,

Germany

Whereas, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s) have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>PACKAGING SLEEVES FOR MEDICAL PURPOSES</u>

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I/we am/are making application(s) for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I/we desire(s) to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application(s) disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accrue to me/us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patent in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0090 And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, and assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patents of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application patent, and/or, for obtaining any resissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Executed this	1314	day of _	Octobel	in the year_	2016
9	P G	03/			
Signature of Ass	ignor/Inven	itor: Pete	er Roesler		
***********	*******	*******	*************	***************	**********
Executed this	13th	day of _	<i>0cl</i> obes	in the year	2016
100	1606	, with the same of			
Signature of Ass	i <b>g</b> nor/Inver	tor: Thi	emo Roesler		

RECORDED: 05/23/2019

PATENT REEL: 049270 FRAME: 0091